(hereinafter referred to as “the Municipality”)

IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

This bylaw amends Bylaw 21-2009 Arena Borrowing Bylaw.

WHEREAS:

The Council of the Municipality has passed Bylaw 21-2009 Arena Borrowing
authorizing the issuance of a debenture of THREE MILLION THIRTY
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($3,030,000.00) in respect of the project known as the
Recreation Centre renovation and upgrade, the total cost of which project is
estimated to be NINE MILLION DOLLARS ($9,000,000.00);

AND WHEREAS:

Pursuant to the provisions of the Municipal Government Act, the Council of the